

Contract Therapist Reports to Brooke's Place Clinical Manager

The Contract Therapist is a Brooke's Place contracted position. Brooke's Place Contract Therapists offer grief counseling to Brooke's Place Therapy Services clients, who have experienced the death of an important person, adhering to the mission to empower children, teens, young adults and their families to thrive in the midst of grief.

EDUCATION/EXPERIENCE:

- Master's Degree in Mental Health Counseling, Social Work, Marriage & Family Therapy or Psychology; licensure or working toward licensure preferred
- Experience working with children, teens, and young adults, as well as adult caregivers
- Bereavement support experience, an understanding of childhood and adolescent development, and knowledge of play therapy preferred, but not required

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITIES INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO:

- Able to offer a minimum of 6 therapy sessions per week (typically offered late afternoon/evenings)
- Maintain positive and respectful relationships with BP staff, contract therapists, and clients
- For those who are licensed: remain current and maintain good standing with the Indiana Licensure Board and any Association the provider chooses to seek membership
- This is a W-9 position, and a minimum two year commitment is requested

REQUIREMENTS:

- Successful completion of Brooke's Place 16+ hour facilitator training workshop
- Flexible schedule with both daytime/evening availability; evening preferred
- Successful completion of background check & fingerprinting
- Bilingual (English & Spanish), preferred but not required

OUR IDEAL CANDIDATE:

- Works well with others
- Self directed, motivated, hard working, and reliable
- Exhibits strong organizational and communication skills
- Excellent at building rapport with clients
- A passion for our model of companioning grieving families; childhood and family bereavement experience are preferred

PAY: Contract Therapists are paid per completed session, on a monthly basis.

HOW TO APPLY: Please send cover letter, along with a resume, to Lindsay@brookesplace.org.